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Job Placement Statistics

Graduating Students Exit Survey
SPRING 2022

Undergraduate Level Respondents (n=83)

% of
SCHOOL
Respondents
Bible and Theology 1.2%
Communication and Creative Arts 7.2%
Intercultural Studies 8.4%
Teacher Education 8.4%
Arts and Sciences 12.0%
Business and Public Leadership 15.7%
Social and Behavioral Sciences 22.9%
Congregational Ministry 24.1%
Respondent Degree Fields
B.A./B.S. in Business Administration
B.A./B.S. in Elem. Ed. K-5 & ESL Pre K-12
B.A/B.S. in HiStOry mmmm—
B.A. in Intercultural Studies —
B.A./B.S. in Family Studies —
Bachelor of Music Education —
Bachelor of Fine Arts m—

B.A./B.S. in Cross-Cultural Media... —

B.A./B.S. Journalism & Digital Mass Media —

B.A./B.S. in Pastoral Care and Counseling —

B.S. in Organizational Psychology —

B.A. in Music & Worship Ministry —

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0%

20.0%



How prepared do you feel for a job in your field?

95.2% of respondents feel a little prepared to extremely prepared for a job in their field.

Feeling of Preparedness

1.2% 36%

8.4%

26.5%

= Extremly unprepaired = Unprepared Extremely prepared

Alittle unprepared = Prepared

Which statement best describes your plans after graduating?

61.4% of respondents have job or will have a job shortly after graduation.
49.4% have a job in their field or will have a job in their field shortly after graduation.
18.1% plan on continuing their education.
12% have job in a different field or will have a job in a different field shortly after graduation.
20.5% have other plans after graduation.

Job Placement

35.0%
30.0% 28.9%
25.0% 20.5%
20.0%
14.5%
15.0% 9.6% 10.8%
8.4% 0o
10.0%
5.0% 3.6% 3.6% I I
P | |
Iwill have a Iplanon  lalready Other lamnot Iplanon lalready Iwill havea
jobina continuing have ajob currently continuing have ajob jobinmy
different education ina looking for education in my field. field shortly
field shortly  ina different ajobinmy inmy after
after different field. field. current graduation.

graduation.  field field



Graduate and Doctoral Level Respondents (n=43)

% of
SCHOOL
Respondents

Bible and Theology 9.3%
Business and Public Leadership 11.6%
Intercultural Studies 11.6%
Arts and Sciences 20.9%
Teacher Education 37.2%

Respondent Degree Fields

MLA. in Ethics & Leadership

M_.A. in Holistic Education

M.A. in Intercultural Studies

M.A. in Post-Bacc. K-5 Licensure
M.A. in Post-Bacc. 6-12 Licensure
M.A. in New Testament

Master of Business Administration

Ph.D. in Leadership Studies

Master of Arts Prek-12 ESL

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0%

How prepared do you feel for a job in your field?
100% of respondents feel a little prepared to extremely prepared for a job in their field

Feeling of Preparedness

m Alittle prepared = Extremely prepared = Prepared



Which statement best describes your plans after graduating?

88.4% of respondents have job or will have a job shortly after graduation.
81.4% have a job in their field or will have a job in their field shortly after graduation.

Job Placement

60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
7.0%
10.0% 2.3% 2.3%

0.0% | | -
lam not Iplanon  lalready have
currently  continuing ajobina

looking for a educationin  different
jobinmy  my current field.
field. field

51.2%

30.2%

7.0%

|
Other 1 will have a 1already have
jobin my field ajobin my
shortly after field.
graduation.

JOHNSON UNIVERSITY ALUMNI SURVEY
SPRING 2022

(n=70)

1. From which campus did you receive your degree?

2. When did you graduate?

Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

JUTN 40 5714 M | SVYear 31 4220 N |
Graduate
AY16-17

JUFL 12 1714 W ] 2vear 39 5571 N |
Graduate
AY19-20

JuoL 11 1571 L]

JUEX 1000 @ ]

3. Sex 4. Current Country of Residence

Response Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent

Male 39 5571 (MMM  United States 67 o571 [N

Female 31 2429 Other Country 3 499

Other= Dominican Republic, Haiti, and India




B.A./B.S.in PREACHING & CHURCH...
B.A./B.S. in PREACHING & YOUTH MINISTRY S 2

MASTER OF STRATEGIC MINISTRY

9. Graduation Program

B.A./B.S.in ENGLISH I ?
B.A./B.S.in RELIGIOUSSTUDIES I

B.A./B.S.in SPORT & FITNESS LEADERSHIP 1

ML.A. ETHICS & LEADERSHIP I ?

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION I S

M.B.A. I 1
Ph.D.in LEADERSHIP STUDIES I ?

M.A.in NEW TESTAMENT IS 3
B.A_in WORSHIP MINISTRY I 3

B.A./B.S. in CHILDRENS MINISTRY

B.A./B.S.in CHILDRENS MINISTRY-... NN ?
B.A./B.S.in MINISTRY LEADERSHIP I

B.A./B.S.in PASTORAL CARE AND... mmmm 1

B.A./B.S.in YOUTH MINISTRY I 3

18. Are you satisfied with what you gained from your

major at JU?

Response Frequency Percent

Yes 59 s420 N
No 10 1429

Invalid 1 143 |

19. Do you feel that the degree you received from JU
adequately prepared you for work in your field?

7571 I
2000 I

Response Frequency Percent
Yes 53

No-why not? 14

Invalid 3

429 | \

20. If you had it to|do over again, would you attend JU

for your current degree?

B.A./B.S. in APPLIED LINGUISTICS

B.A./B.S. in INTERCULTURAL STUDIES Face-...

B.A./B.S.in INTERCULTURAL STUDIES Online

B.A./B.S.in TEACHING ENGLISH AS A...

ML.A. in INTERCULTURAL STUDIES

B.A./B.S.in FAMILY STUDIES was HUMAN...

B.S. in PSYCHOLOGY
M.A. in COUNSELING
B.A./B.S.in ELEM. ED. GRADES K-5

B.A./B.S.in ELEM. ED. GRADES K-6 & ESL...
Flementary Ed K-6/Reading & ESL...

Response

Frequency Percent

Yes
No

Invalid

54 7714 I

14 2000 N

2 286 |

21. If you had it to do over again, would you choose
the same major?

MLA. in HOLISTIC EDUCATION
ML.A. in POST-BACCALAUREATE...

Response Frequency Percent

Yes 53 7571 |
No 15 2143 IR

Invalid 2 286 |

*Invalid=No Response




11. Have you had a job since graduating JU?

I had a job before | graduated
| found a job within 3 months of graduating | ——
I found a job in a different field | T  ——

| found a job within 6 months of graduating s

I have not found a job in the field or a closely... wm
No response m

I found a job within 24 months of graduating m
I found a job within 12 months of graduating m

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
I found a job |found a job I have not I found a job I found a job
. J . J found a job L ! I found a job . ! lhad a job
within 12 within 24 . . withiné . . within 3
No response in the field in a different before |
monthsof  months of months of . months of
duati duati or a closely duati field duati graduated
graduating = graduating related field 8raduating graduating
m% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 14% 26% 49%
m# 1 1 1 2 3 10 18 34

12. How would you classify your employment at this time?

Mot employed- not seeking employment .
Employed Part-time in a different field than I received my
degreein
Employed Full-time in a different field than | received my

degreein

Employed Part-time in the field | received my degree in

Employed Full-time in the field | received my degree in _

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45

Employed Full-time in ~ Employed Part-time in  Employed Full-time ina Employed Part-time in

the field I received my  the field Ireceived my  different field than | a different field than |
degree in degree in received my degree in  received my degree in

W 38 2 26 2 2

m% 54% 3% 37% 3% 3%

Not employed- not
seeking employment




14. What was your approximate yearly income when
you first graduated from JU?

15. What was your approximate yearly income with

TWO years of graduation?

Response

20000 or less
20000-25000
25000-30000
30000-35000
35000-40000
40000-45000
45000-50000
50000-55000
55000-60000
60000-65000
65000-70000
70000-75000
75000-80000

Maore than
30000

L

Frequency Percent Response Frequency Percent
17 2429 N | 200000rless 10 14.29
8 1143 B | 20000-25000 5 7.14
13 1857 IR | 25000-30000 12 17.14
7 1000 W | 30000-35000 9 12.86
7 1000 N | 35000-40000 9 12.86
5 714 |1 | 40000-45000 7 10.00
3 429 | | 45000-50000 6 857
0 000 | | 50000-55000 2 286
1 143 | | 55000-60000 1 1.43
1 143 | | 60000-65000 1 1.43
1 143 | | 65000-70000 1 1.43
1 143 | | 70000-75000 1 1.43
3 429 | | 75000-80000 O 0.00
2 286 | | More than 5 7.14
80000
16. What was your approximate yearly income with
FIVE years of graduation? (If you are a two-year
graduate, please skip)
Response Frequency Percent
20000 or less 1 143 | |
20000-25000 1 143 | |
25000-30000 4 571 [ |
30000-35000 4 571 [ |
35000-40000 6 857 WM ]
40000-45000 2 286 | |
45000-50000 6 857 W ]
50000-55000 1 143 | |
55000-60000 4 571 I |
60000-65000 1 143 | |
65000-70000 0O 0.00 | |
70000-75000 1 143 | |
75000-80000 1 143 | |
More than 2 286 | |
80000
Change In Income From Graduation Two Years Out (n=69) Five Years Out n=34)
# % # %
Lower income bracket 4 6% 2 6%
6% 6%
Same income bracket 31 45% 5 15%
45% 15%
One income bracket higher 16 23% 5 15%
Two income brackets higher 8 12% 9 26%
Three income brackets higher 5 7% 1 3%
Four income brackets higher 5 7% 4 12%
Five income brackets higher - - 4 12%
19% 68%
Six income brackets higher - - 2 6%
Seven income brackets higher - - 1 3%
Ten income brackets higher - - 1 3%
- 12%




